REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES Form B.

WIDOW'S APPLICATION FOR A PENSION

The Commissioner of Pensions reserves the right to call for additional testimony if he deems

Name of Applicant.

County. Postoffice ?

Filed

Approved

Pension allowed from Man

Rejected

Commissioner of Pensions.

Compliments of
East Texas Genealogical Society
www.rootsweb.com/~txetgs

212-1216-8M

For Use of Widows of Soldiers who are in Indigent Circumstances

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF Regg I, Mrs. Ms. M. P. Chismon do	
Mr. 12 P Chismen	
1, Mrs. do	hereby make application to the
Commissioner of Pensions for a pension, to be granted me under the Act passed by	-
the State of Texas, and approved April 7. A. D. 1913, on the following grounds: I am the widow of decease decease.	
2 day of Och., A. D. 1917, in the county of Arrival	ed, who departed this life on the
I have not remarried since the death of my said husband, and I do solemnly swear	
my said husband, and that I never voluntarily abandoned him during his life, but	
lawful wife up to the date of his death. I was married to him on thed	A
in the county of Tallshoosa in the State of	Coborna
My husband, the said A Christian enlisted and served in the mil	litary service of the Confederate
States during the war between the States of the United States, and that he did not	
I have been a resident of the State of Texas since prior to January 1, A. D. 1900, a	v
a citizen of the State of Texas. I do further state that I do not receive from	•
other means of support amounting in value to the sum of \$300.00 per annum, n	•
nor does any one hold in trust for my benefit or use, estate or property, either	
in fee or for life, of the value of one thousand dollars, exclusive of the home of the	e value of not over \$1000; nor
do I receive any aid or pension from any other State, or from the United States, or	from any other source, and I do
further state that the answers given to the following questions are true:	
1. What is your age? 73 4	
2. Where were you born? I Tall of soon Co. ala	- *
3. How long have you resided in the State of Texas?	-6
21 How long have you resided in the county of your present residence. And w	that is your postoffice address?
5. Did your husband draw a pension? If so give his file number	827
6. What was your husband's full name? Jomes Kiley Che	isestan
7. What was the date of his death?	
8. In what State was your husband's command originally organized?	alobocies
9. How long did your husband serve? If known to you give date of enlistme	ent and discharge
10. What was the name or letter of the company, or number of the battalion, r	regiment or battery of artillery
in which your husband served? If he was transferred from one branch of service to	•
description of command and time of service	9 47 alabour
(Reg Cross	0
the reach Copy of	The state of the s
11. Name branch of service in which your husband served, whether infantry, ca	walry, artillery, or the navy, or
if commissioned as an officer by the President, his rank and line of duty, or if de	tailed for special service, under
the law of conscription, the nature of such service, and time of service.	2 and the state of a second
Infontry - Vivale Sold	ley some of
12. Have you transferred to others any property of any kind for the purpose of	of becoming a beneficiary under
this law?	<i>l</i>
Wherefore your petitioner prays that her application for a pension may be ap	proved and such other proceed-
ings be had in the premises as are required by law. (Signature of Applicant) m. P.	* Oprismen
	7001
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 day of 2 who	A. D. 191 (TX)
	S CONTRACTOR
[Seal.] County Judge	County, Texas.

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]	 Specifically and property of the property of the
THE STATE OF TEXAS	The second of th
County of	
	Judge of County,
Before me, County	Judge of County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared N L Tysou	TMIS NA Russell, who are personally
known to me to be creditable citizens, who, being by me duly sworn,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mowil to the co-certification, who, some	ion as the widow of James Kiley Chies wan
Ars applicant for a pens	ion as the widow of
deceased, is in truth and fact the widow of James Reley Co	deceased; that they personally
snow that she has not remarried since the death of her husband, for w	hose service in the army she claims a pension,
and that they have no interest in this claim.	and the second s
(Signature of Witness)	200000
(Signature of Witness)	1 1 0 70 0000
(Signature of Witness)	e. Soli, Kazzelli
(Olganical of William)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, thisday of	, A. D. 191
	m B
	V Gouleus
and the state of t	100
[Seal.]	Judge County, Texas.
	1. The second of
	garage and the second section of the second
and the second s	
The Alline Suffers of the South State of the South	grand a said to the engine at the diagram of the
A DECEMBER OF THE SECOND SECON	
And the second s	Spirit Community of the Section of the Party (MSC)
AFFIDAVIT OF WIT	NESSES
BANK DOWN THE CONTRACTOR OF TH	The first of the f
[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]	And the second of the second o
THE STATE OF TEXAS	To the many of the formation of the month of the second
	and the same of th
Gounty of	Company of the section of the properties of
(Son Boulette Comme	y Judge of County,
Defore me,	
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared.	WT Mis Na Russell, who are personally
known to me to be creditable citizens, who, being by me duly sworn	, on oath state that they personally know the
above named applicant for pension, and that they personally know	
has been bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior	
has been bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior	to variating 1, 12. 25 2500, and a second se
no interest in this claim.	
(Signature of Witness)	de la
and the second of the second o	NO DE PROPERTY
(Signature of Witness)	N. M. C. Surfey
	with the last manager of thought and admit of the in-
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this ay of	A. D. 191
the state of the s	~ 2

ounty Judge.

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible, the two witnesses should have sreved with the applicant's husband in the army, and if so, let them, or either of them, state it in their oath; also any information regarding the army service of applicant's husband.)

THE STAZ	CE OF T	EXAS	Ì					
County of		79	<u></u>	*		•	9	d e
Before me,	67n	12	me	County	y Judge o	f	bree	County,
State of Texas, on t	his day pers	sonally appe	ared	I gyson	15T/	us Ha	Russell,	who personally
nown to me to b	e creditable	e citizens, w	vho, being b	y me sworn, on	oath stat	e that they	are person	ally acquainted
vith the foregoing	applicant,	and that t	the facts set	forth and stat	ements m	ade in her a	pplication	are correct and
rue, to the best of	their know	rledge and b	belief, and th	at they have no	interest	in this clain	. And fu	rther make oath
o the following fac	ets touching	the service	of applicant	's husband in t	he Confed	erate Army	: (State f	ully your source
f knowledge)	····					•••••••		
/	h P	-		•	***************************************			······································
	Y-L.	Lyso	n c	o ou	×ς	onfe	lent	a Docke
	onel	"Ros	pu	roral	The	rob Rile	برو	2
	w	~ re	eal	2, 90	mes	Ril	, Ch	sum)
	······		1	\(\omega\) \(\omega\)			*******************************	1
		; ; ;	13				,	
<u> </u>				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
		1				; ;		
•		(Signa	ture of Witn		<u> P), // (</u>	10 Q	(R	zeel
Sworn to and sul	bscribed bet	fore me, thi	s / J	day of	9 ~ (А	. D. 191
				8)	n Oz)- 	ce	ue\
Seal.]				County J	udge	neg	<u> </u>	ounty, Texas.
				. (·	
N L C			F STAT	E AND CO	OUNT	Y ASSES	SSOR	on
1 / 1						~ /	201	
I, CA	form	Hon.	State and Co	ounty Assessor	in the Co	anty of		79
I, State of Texas, do o	ertify that	Mrs.	State and Co	ounty Assessor	in the Cor	inty of	whose	name is signed
	•	Mrs	M (Chri.	, eva	Legislature	, approved	name is signed April 7, 1913,
I, State of Texas, do co	plication f	Mrs	n, under the	Act of the Th	irty-third	Legislature		April 7, 1913,
o the foregoing ap	oplication for	Mrs or a pension said county	n, under the with a home	Act of the Th stead of the va	irty-third	Legislature M Oct	a, approved	April 7, 1913,

34901

E.M. BRAMLETTE ATTORNEY AT LAW LONGVIEW, TEXAS

2/22/18.

Hon.J.C.Jones,

Commissioner of Pensions,

Austin, Texas.

Dear Sir:-

I herewith enclose you application of Mrs.M.P. Chrisman, widow of J.R.Chrismas, deceased, for widow's pension. The deceased pensioner's number was 13827.

I trust you will find everything in the application O.K. and that same may be granted in due time. Yours very truly,

EMB/M

En Bromeede. Co. Juage Ingg

MORTUARY WARRANT ACCOUNT

STATE OF TEXAS LORVION Hallville, Texas. Holloway Texas,

Account of Death of Pensioner No.3490/, County Harrison

WRITE ADDRESS PLAINLY...

Pensioner's Name in full... Hrs. Mary P. Chriamen

Account must be itemized, but Mortuary Warrant will not be issued for more than Thirty Dollars. Casket....

50,00. 64,00. 14,00.

Robe

The above account for Sixty Four and no/100 of 19 Chrismon Dollars

is just, due and unpaid.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8 day of Degember

Notaby Public, County Judge, Gregg, County, Toxas

Form 109b-S-444-321-1M

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of grage	I, W.D. Chrisman
3 	whom is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of
Marine Marine D. Olle and Assessment	, who was a pensioner of the
,	4901 and whose original county is Harrison estage
	. Chrismon , died on the
11 day of Navember	, 19.32 , in the town of Rear Longview
County of Harrison , T	•
	.M. Waldron
	n-in-lav
	s hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the ex-
	Mrs. Mattie P. Chrismon
	the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
best of my knowledge and belief.	The second secon
	end) Son
	ngv1ew , County of Gregg
State of that my	postoffice address is Longview
	Signed W. W. Chrismon
	Signed All, D. Chropital
	Judge in and for the County
of Gregg , State of Texas	, personally appeared W.D.Chrismon
, who being by n	ne duly sworn did certify to, and sign the foregoing statement.
(Seal of Office)	in and for Gregg , Texas.
	in and for Gregg Texas.
O DA A CERTIF	FICATE OF INDERTAKER
I It It ollow	FICATE OF UNDERTAKER. Output
town of Hullville, Count	ty of Hayson, State of Jexus
town of June 14 to the WAA	Many Chairman and
that I had charge of the body of 2000	Mary Chrisman, who died in the of Harrisan, State of Lexan
town of J County	of victorial state of the state
on the // day of	19.2.2 That said body was prepared for burial by me
	, 19.2.7 That said body was buried in the
Give Spring Cemetery, whi	ch is locatedd in the County of Halles
State of and th	at I am of the opinion that warrant herein applied for should be
issued to the said	who makes the
foregoing application.	signed & WHolloway.
	nat I am of the opinion that warrant herein applied for should be with the signed and the signed
CED	THE CATE OF DIVISIONAN
oek Mrs Diemailise Peide	TIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN.
i, mare	do certify that I am a practicing
physician, and that I attended WIS	Mary.P.Chrismon in Nis last illness, and
	Senile Debility
•	
I further certify that I am of the opin	nion that the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued
in the name of the aforementioned applica	ant, in accordance with Act passed by the Thirty-fifth Legislature,
and approved March 2, 1917.	
4.	Signed Lity Cubers
row 11th Physicia	Physician.
Physicia	an's Address Hallsville, Texas
	•

THE P. STECK CO., AUSTIN

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT.

$\sim \sqrt{2} \sqrt{3}$
in the name of the cheremoniconed apparant, in accordance with Act passed by the Thirty-lifth Legislature,
I further certify that I can of the opinion that the Mortoney Warrant above requested should be issued
en e
out as me about the section of the s
and or the opinion that the administration where
The contact of the contact of the contact of the contact of the property of the contact of the c
Undertaker,
Signed. Signed. Undertaker.
Geographic condition
issued to the said
State of and that I am of the opinion that warrant herein applied for should be
Junicianiks familiaks to the terry, which is located in the County of all his till a single dramming.
on the day of and day of another day o
town of After the County of After the State of State of
that I had charge of the body of the said the said the said the
TOWER OF THE PARTY
town of Little County of Little , State of the state of t
I do contilly that I so undertaken in the
CHRITHICATE OF UNDERTAKER
in and for or egg. Texas.
The state of the s
(Seal of Office)
(Seal of Office)
(Seal of Office)
of Groug , State of Texas, personally appeared #.D. Charles of the statement, who being by me duly sworn did certify to, DEC 1 1855 oregoing statement. (Seal of Office)
before me
before me
Car our care and AAA CAA
before me. R.A.tlay, uninty. Didga. of. Group. who being by me duly sworn did certify to, DEC of 1875. Group statement. (Seal of Office)
Signed M. L. Charter
State of Texas , that is postoffice address is Longvism
and that my home is in the town of Leagy10*. County of Grego. State of Texas , that in, postoffice address is Longy10*. Signed of L. County of Grego.
I am related to the penciones as (Friend) SSM. and that my home is in the town of Lang v1e *
Dest of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as (Friend) Son. and that my home is in the town of Lengw10**. County of Greec. State of Texas. , that is, postoffice address is Longw10**. Signal
I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and behief. I am related to the penasoner as (Friend) SQA and that my home is in the town of Langwier (Canada of Carada State of Texas , that my postoffice address is Longwier.
penses incurred by the said pensionerMrs.Kettis P.Ohriemer. I further equify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and balief. I am related to the penasoner as (Friend) Son and that my home is in the town of Langvione address is Longvion. State of Texas. Signed Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Mrs.
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incarried by the said pensioner. Mrs. Lettle P. Ohrlanger I further contify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and basel. I am related to the penasoner as (Friend) Son and that my home is in the town of Lengular
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the said pansioner
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the said pansioner
whe wal related to the panatoner as Son-in-law That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the said pensioner. Mrs. Soltto P. Ohrlengt I further equity that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and balief. I am related to the pensioner as (Priend) Son and that my home is in the town of Leaguism. State of Texas. All Loaguism. Signal Mrs. Loaguism.
County of Harrings. The pensioner died in the home of F.M.Waldran whe was related to the pensioner as San-in-law That the wariant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the sand pensionerMrs.Mattie P.Ohriener. I further coulfy that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and behef. I am related to the pensioner as (Friend) Sem and that my home is in the town of Leaguism. Signol A.M. Longview. Signol A.M. Longview.
County of Mary san Texas. The pensioner died in the home of M. Waldran The pensioner died in the home of M. Waldran whe was related to the pensioner in San include for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the san pensioner Mrs. Mettle P. Ohrlangn I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and halef. I am related to the pensioner as (Friend) Sem and that my home is in the town of Languisman Longuisman
The said persions 44.9.20.7. Chilater decreased by the said persions 44.9.20.7. Chilater decreased by the said of sarriagh and the home of F.M. Waldran The pensioner died in the home of F.M. Waldran when we related to the pensioner as San-1a-lass That the variant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incurred by the said pensioner. Mrs. Sattle P. Ohrlaner. I further equify that the wairtant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and behel. I am related to the pensioner as (Friend) SQN And that my home is in the town of Leaguter decreased by Longview. Signed Mrs. M. County of Greec. Signed Mrs. M. County of Greec.
The said pensioner *## 3.50 fg \$0.000 fg on the said pensioner *## 3.50 fg \$0.000 fg on the said pensioner *## 3.50 fg \$0.000 fg
the late Ass. Set. 2. Assistant whose original county is. Heretieved Toxas, and whose original county is. Heretieved Toxas, and whose original county is. Heretieved Toxas and whose original county is. Heretieved Toxas died on the late and persionar Assistant Toxas. County of Assistant Toxas. Texas. The pensionar died in the home of F. M. Walcran who was related to the pansionar as Scalin-lass That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the expenses incarred by the sand pansionar. Mrs. Mettle P. Ohrlengt I further could that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the best of my knowledge and behalf. I am related to the pensionar as (Friend) Scalin that my home is in the town of Langtles County of Carrest and that my home is in the town of Langtles address is Longtles. State of Texas.
do hereby certify that I are the person to when is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of the late. ************************************
do hereby certify that I are the person to when is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of the late. ************************************
do hereby certify that I am the person to whom is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of the late. **** *******************************

Physician's Address ...